3.2 Maximum Hour Limits.  Part Time employees are limited to a maximum of twenty (20) 

hours of work per week.   

A. Part Time employees who are not members of the California Public Employees 

Retirement System (CalPERS) are limited to a maximum of nine hundred and 

ninety-nine (999) hours per fiscal year (July 1 each year through June 30 of the 

following year). 

B. Part time employees who are members of CalPERS may work a maximum of 

1040 hours per fiscal year. 

The City will provide timely notification to Part Time employees prior to the attainment